

ULTIMATE LOVELY LIQUORICE

Ingredient Information:

Liquorice comfits: Treacle, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Liquorice Extract, Modified Potato Starch, Flavouring, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Liquorice Cream Rocks: Sugar, Molasses, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Palm Fat, Invert Sugar Syrup; Humectant: Glycerol; Liquorice, Potato Starch; Acids: Lactic Acid; Gelatine, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm), Salt, Flavourings; Emulsifier: E471; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Lemon, Safflower, Tomato, Pumpkin, Radish, Apple, Colours: E100, E120, E153, E160a.

Liquorice Comfits: **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Treacle, Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Modified Tapioca Starch, Colours (Anthocyanins, Carotenes, Curcumin), Sunflower Oil, Liquorice Extract, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina), Glazing Agents (Carnauba Wax), Aniseed Oil.

Catherine Wheels: Molasses, **WHEAT** Flour, Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Liquorice Extract (0.9%), Emulsifier: E471; Salt, Flavouring, Colour: E153, Preservative: E202, Coating Agents: E901, E903

Liquorice Allsorts: Sugar, Treacle, **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Desiccated Coconut, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Sunflower), Beef Gelatine, Maize Starch, Humectant (Glycerine), Colours (Plain Caramel, Curcumin, Beetroot Red, Paprika Extract), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Liquorice Extract, Flavourings, Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Blackcurrant, Carrot)

Giant Liquorice Mix: Sugar, Molasses, Glucose Syrup, **WHEAT** Flour, Vegetable Fat (Shea, Coconut), Stabilizer (E422), Gelatine, Liquorice Extract, Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Acidity Regulator (E330), Flavourings, Colours (E120, E131, E150c, E153, E160a), Vegetable Oil (Canola, Sunflower), Glazing Agents (E901, E903).

Allergen & Dietary Information:

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**

Allergens: Contains GLUTEN (WHEAT)

Allergen advice: May contain traces of NUTS and PEANUTS.

Not suitable for vegetarians and vegans

WARNING: contains liquorice - people suffering from hypertension should avoid excessive consumption.

Nutritional information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 1484KJ / 350kcal

Fat 2.1g

of which saturates 1.2g

Carbohydrate 79g

of which sugars 54g

Protein 2.9g

Salt 0.22g

Storage instructions:

Store in a cool, dry place.